

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2022

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT					waxaa aa	1107 Lilac St La Marque, TX 77568								
THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE OF SEL AS OF THE DATE SIGNED BY SELLER WARRANTIES THE BUYER MAY WISH TO SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY OTHER AGENT.							AND IS NOT	A S	SUB	STITU	TE FOR ANY INSPECTIO	NS	OF	R
Seller is is not occupying the Property?											now long since Seller has odate) or never occupi			
Section 1. The Proper											r Unknown (U).) e which items will & will not convey	1.		
Item	ΙΥ	IN	U		Ite	m		ΙΥ	IN	Tu,	Item	Y	N	U
Cable TV Wiring	V						I Gas Lines	 	+	17	Pump:sumpgrinder	i i		
Carbon Monoxide Det.	Ť	V			-	-	as Piping:	-			Rain Gutters		_	<u> </u>
Ceiling Fans	1	1			COLORDON CHICAGO	Contract of the Contract of th	Iron Pipe	+	 	1.	Range/Stove	V	_	-
Cooktop	1	1—			-	ppe		+-	-		Roof/Attic Vents	~		1
Сооктор	+	-	-					\vdash	-					V.
Dishwasher	V						gated Stainless ubing			M	Sauna		Y	
Disposal	V				Ho	t Tu	b .		V		Smoke Detector			
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)			1		Inte	erco	m System		V		Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired		\checkmark	
Exhaust Fans	1	1			Mic	row	ave	+	V		Spa		1	
Fences	1	-	-				or Grill	+-	1		Trash Compactor	\vdash	V	
Fire Detection Equip.	1							1.	Y		TV Antenna			-
French Drain	1		1	Patio/Decking			V	 	-			· A	_	
Gas Fixtures	1	1	V	Plumbing System			V	K/		Washer/Dryer Hookup	V			
	V		_	Pool			-	V		Window Screens	Y	_		
Liquid Propane Gas:	+-	Y		Pool Equipment			\vdash	V	<u>k</u>	Public Sewer System	V			
-LP Community (Captive)		V		Pool Maint. Accessories										
-LP on Property					Po	ol H	eater	T	V					
	***							-		-				
Item				Y	N	U	/		A	dditio	onal Information	-		
Central A/C				V			V electric gas	nur	nbei	r of un	its: 2			
Evaporative Coolers				<u> </u>	V		number of units:	-	-					emokrázek szeretyte.
Wall/Window AC Units			***************************************		V		number of units:						-	-
Attic Fan(s)	-					V.	if yes, describe:							
Central Heat				1/			the state of the s	nur	nhai	r of un	its: 2			-
Other Heat				1/	-		if yes, describe:				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1	4.1	100
				V		7	number of ovens:	as	wa		eater in but hoom man ctric gas other:	ICN	au	WY.
Oven V					1/			700						<i>y</i>
Fireplace & Chimney				./	V					Annual Control of the	other:			
Carport				V			attached not	-	_					
Garage				Y	1		✓ attached not	alla	icne	u		Managarin ta	-	
Garage Door Openers					V		number of units:	1.5			number of remotes:			
Satellite Dish & Controls	S	-			V		ownedlease	-						
Security System	ā				V		ownedlease	d fro	m:					
(TXR-1406) 07-10-23			Initia	led b	ру: В	uyer	·	and S	Seller	15	I CMIV Pa	ige	1 of	7
Eaton Realty, 3333 Allen Pkwy #502 Houston TX 77019 Phone: 4099969999 Fax: 1107 Lilac St Stephen Eaton Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 www.lwolf.com														

1107 Lilac St

Concerning the Property at	VAVIA			La Marg	ue, i	X //5	00			
Solar Panels	7 1/1	ıwo	ned	leased fr	om.					
Water Heater	1 7	elec	-		ther		number of units: 2	,		
Water Softener				owned leased from:						
Other Leased Items(s)	V if		-	The State of the S	0111.			***************************************		
Underground Lawn Sprinkler				if yes, describe: automatic manual areas covered						
Septic / On-Site Sewer Facility	if						n-Site Sewer Facility (TXR-14	07)	Richard	
								<i>31)</i>		
Water supply provided by: V city Was the Property built before 1978? (If yes, complete, sign, and attack Roof Type: V roof Is there an overlay roof covering of covering)? V yes no unknown Are you (Seller) aware of any of defects, or are need of repair? V yes	yes no _ n TXR-1906 co on the Proper the items list	unlonceri / rty (si	knowining I Age: hingle	n ead-based <i>LUNKM</i> es or roof Section	pain <u>ow</u> cov	t hazar o <u>M</u> ering p	ds)(appro laced over existing shingles not in working condition, th	or i	roo	
igniter stays on	Current	Hy	ien	pluge	d)			ър		
Section 2. Are you (Seller) awar if you are aware and No (N) if you a	re not aware.		orı	malfunctio			,	-	,	
Item Y N	Item				Y	N	Item	Y		
Basement	Floors			******		V	Sidewalks		V	
Ceilings	Foundation	and the last of th	lab(s)		8	Walls / Fences		~	
Doors V	Interior W	-					VVindows		1	
Driveways V	Lighting F	Lighting Fixtures				V	Other Structural Components			
Electrical Systems	Plumbing Systems					W			T	
Exterior Walls	Roof									
Section 3. Are you (Seller) awa	re of any o	f the	foll	owing co	ndit	ions?	(Mark Yes (Y) if you are	aw	/are	
and No (N) if you are not aware.) Condition		Y	N.	Conditi	on			Y	IN	
Aluminum Wiring		\sqcap	V	Radon (-			1	V	
Asbestos Components		T	V	Settling				\top	T	
Diseased Trees: oak wilt			V	Soil Mo	/eme	ent		T	V	
Endangered Species/Habitat on Prop	erty		V.		-	-	e or Pits	1	1	
Fault Lines		\Box			-			1	V	
Hazardous or Toxic Waste		1 1		Underground Storage Tanks Unplatted Easements					V	
Improper Drainage		1	V	Unrecorded Easements					TV	
Intermittent or Weather Springs				Urea-formaldehyde Insulation					t	
Landfill		1		Water Damage Not Due to a Flood Event					t	
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Based Pt.		V	Wetlands on Property					1		
Encroachments onto the Property			M	Wood R	and the second second		3	+-	TV	
Improvements encroaching on others	' property		7		festa		termites or other wood		~	
Located in Historic District			1				for termites or WDI	V	十	
Historic Property Designation	$\dagger \dagger \dagger$			-	_	WDI damage repaired	TV	1		
Previous Foundation Repairs		1 /	$ \sqrt{1} $	Previous	-		a spanoa	1	T	
(TXR-1406) 07-10-23 Initia Eaton Realty, 3333 Allen Pkwy #502 Houston TX 77019	led by: Buyer:			and s	Seller	: Ed one: 409996		age 2		

		1107 Lilac St	
Concerning the Property at		La Marque, TX 77568	
		N -	<u> </u>
Previous Roof Repairs	18	Termite or WDI damage needing repair	, 6
Previous Other Structural Repairs		Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot Tub/Spa*	
Previous Use of Premises for Manufa	acture		processor and the second secon
of Methamphetamine		V	
damage, deterted.	reated by	lain (attach additional sheets if necessary): Small	area mentaté
Weres Dutconnell	ed Due to	reventative len new sta	tions
*A single blockable main drain may	cause a suction entra	pment hazard for an individual.	
of repair, which has not been	previously disclos	quipment, or system in or on the Property that sed in this notice? Ves no If yes, ex NEROS a NEW SVIVE DEST. IN WITCH DV OPENEVS 11) over Managements.	plain (attach
Section 5. Are you (Seller) awar check wholly or partly as applicab		following conditions?* (Mark Yes (Y) if you are you are not aware.)	aware and
Y N		•	
	001/07000		
Present flood insurance			
Previous flooding due water from a reservoir.	to a failure or bro	each of a reservoir or a controlled or emergeno	y release of
\ Previous flooding due to	a natural flood ever	nt.	
Previous water penetrati	on into a structure o	on the Property due to a natural flood.	
Locatedwhollyp AO, AH, VE, or AR).	artly in a 100-yea	r floodplain (Special Flood Hazard Area-Zone A,	V, A99, AE,
Located wholly p	oartly in a 500-year	floodplain (Moderate Flood Hazard Area-Zone X (sha	aded)).
V Located wholly p	artly in a floodway.		
tocated wholly p			
Located wholly p			
		additional sheets as necessary):	
*If Payor is concerned about t	hasa mattara Pini	or may consult information About Flood Horando	(TVD 4444)
	iese maners, buy	er may consult Information About Flood Hazards	(IXR 1414).
For purposes of this notice:			
which is designated as Zone A, V,	A99, AE, AO, AH, VE	identified on the flood insurance rate map as a special floc E, or AR on the map; (B) has a one percent annual char may include a regulatory floodway, flood pool, or reservoir.	nce of flooding
"500-year floodplain" means any ar area, which is designated on the m which is considered to be a moderat	ap as Zone X (shade	s identified on the flood insurance rate map as a moderated; and (B) has a two-tenths of one percent annual char	te flood hazard nce of flooding,
"Flood pool" means the area adjaces subject to controlled inundation under	nt to a reservoir that li er the management of	ies above the normal maximum operating level of the reser the United States Army Corps of Engineers.	voir and that is

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Initialed by: Buyer: ___

____, ___and Seller://ᢓ

Page 3 of 7

"Flood insurance rate map" means the most recent flood hazard map published by the Federal Emergency Management Agency under the National Flood Insurance Act of 1968 (42 U.S.C. Section 4001 et seq.).

"Floodway" means an area that is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a regulatory floodway, which includes the channel of a river or other watercourse and the adjacent land areas that must be reserved for the discharge of a base flood, also referred to as a 100-year flood, without cumulatively increasing the water surface elevation more than a designated height.

"Reservoir" means a water impoundment project operated by the United States Army Corps of Engineers that is intended to retain water or delay the runoff of water in a designated surface area of land

water or delay the fullon or water in a designated surface area of faild.
Section 6. Have you (Seller) ever filed a claim for flood damage to the Property with any insurance provider, including the National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP)?* yes no If yes, explain (attack additional sheets as necessary):
*Homes in high risk flood zones with mortgages from federally regulated or insured lenders are required to have flood insurance Even when not required, the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) encourages homeowners in high risk, moderate risk, and low risk flood zones to purchase flood insurance that covers the structure(s) and the personal property within the structure(s).
Section 7. Have you (Seller) ever received assistance from FEMA or the U.S. Small Business Administration (SBA) for flood damage to the Property?yesno lf yes, explain (attach additional sheets as necessary):
Section 8. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following? (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware. Mark No (N if you are not aware.)
Room additions, structural modifications, or other alterations or repairs made without necessary permits, with unresolved permits, or not in compliance with building codes in effect at the time.
Homeowners' associations or maintenance fees or assessments. If yes, complete the following: Name of association: Manager's name: Fees or assessments are: \$
Any common area (facilities such as pools, tennis courts, walkways, or other) co-owned in undivided interest with others. If yes, complete the following: Any optional user fees for common facilities charged? yes no If yes, describe:
Any notices of violations of deed restrictions or governmental ordinances affecting the condition o use of the Property.
Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings directly or indirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, but is not limited to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankruptcy, and taxes.)
Any death on the Property except for those deaths caused by: natural causes, suicide, or acciden unrelated to the condition of the Property.
Any condition on the Property which materially affects the health or safety of an individual.
Any repairs or treatments, other than routine maintenance, made to the Property to remediate environmental hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-based paint, urea-formaldehyde, or mold. If yes, attach any certificates or other documentation identifying the extent of the remediation (for example, certificate of mold remediation or other remediation).
Any rainwater harvesting system located on the Property that is larger than 500 gallons and that uses a public water supply as an auxiliary water source.
(TXR-1406) 07-10-23 Initialed by: Buyer:, and Seller: (Example 2) (TXR-1406) Page 4 of 7
Eaton Realty, 3333 Allen Pkwy #502 Houston TX 77019 Phone 4099969999 Phone 4099969999 Fax: 1107 Lilac S Stephen Eaton Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 www.hwolf.com

Concerning the Prop	perty at	La	Marque, TX 7750	88	
The Pro	operty is located in a	a propane gas system s	service area own	ed by a propane di	stribution system
Any po district.	rtion of the Propert	y that is located in a	groundwater co	nservation district o	or a subsidence
If the answer to any	of the items in Section	n 8 is yes, explain (attach	n additional sheets	if necessary):	
permitted by law to	lulariy provide ins	s, have you (Seller) pections and who a s?yes \(\sum_{\text{no}} \) no If yes	re either licens	ed as increators	or otherwise
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspector			No. of Pages
	A buyer snould o	above-cited reports as a btain inspections from in	spectors chosen b	y the buyer.	e Property.
Section 10. Check	any tax exemption(s)	which you (Seller) cur			
Homestead Wildlife Mana	gement	_ Senior Citizen		Disabled	
Other:		_Agricultural		Disabled Veteran Unknown	
Section 11. Have y with any insurance	ou (Seller) ever fi	led a claim for dama			the Property
example, all mould	ance claim or a se	received proceeds for tilement or award in was made? yes no	a lenal proceed	inal and not used	Property (for the proceeds
detector requireme	he Property have ents of Chapter 766 (Attach additional she	working smoke dete of the Health and sets if necessary):	ctors installed Safety Code?* 1	in accordance wi unknownno I_NEWS_MOKS	th the smoke yes/ If no
including perform	nance with the requirer nance, location, and powe	ode requires one-family or a ments of the building code er source requirements. If yo ove or contact your local bui	In effect in the area	in which the dwelling	is located
A buyer may req family who will r impairment from seller to install si	uire a seller to install sm reside in the dwelling is a licensed physician; and moke detectors for the he	oke detectors for the hearin hearing-impaired; (2) the b I (3) within 10 days after the c earing-impaired and specific oke detectors and which bra	g impaired if: (1) the buyer gives the selle effective date, the buy es the locations for in	buyer or a member of t r written evidence of the yer makes a written requ	he hearing
(TXR-1406) 07-10-23	Initialed by:	_		(mo)	
Foton Danker 2222 All Dis 19500	Thursday Try Proses	Duy 51	and Seller:	HIL	Page 5 of 7

1107 Lilac St

Eaton Realty, 3333 Allen Pkwy #502 Houston TX 77019
Stephen Eaton Produced

Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 www.lwolf.com

1107 Lilac St La Marque, TX 77568

Seller acknowledges that the statements in this notice are true to the best of including the broker(s), has instructed or influenced Seller to provide inaterial information. Signature of Seller Printed Name: Frinted Name: Time of Seller	of Seller's belief and that no person accurate information or to omit any of the following part of the followi
ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:	
(1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code a https://publicsite.dps.texas.gov . For information concerning past crimi neighborhoods, contact the local police department.	reas. To search the database visit
(2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Infeet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property maket or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for relocal government with ordinance authority over construction adjace information.	ay be subject to the Open Beaches Code, respectively) and a beachfront the spairs or improvements. Contact the
(3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designal Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Propert requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more inform Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties (TX Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.	ty may be subject to additional certificate of compliance may be
(4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affective compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.	noise and compatible use zones is
(5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or b items independently measured to verify any reported information.	ooundaries, you should have those
Water: Cth of hamavaue phone Cable: phone Trash: Cty of hamavaue phone	#: 409)938 + 9209 #: 11
Dharas	#:
Decree	#:
phone	#:
Internet: phone	#:

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Initialed by: Buyer: _____, ___and Seller

Page 6 of 7

Eaton Realty, 3333 Allen Pkwy #502 Houston TX 77019
Stephen Eaton Produced

a TX 77019
Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 www.lwolf.com

Concerning the Property at	1107 Lilac St La Marque, TX 77568					
(7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by this notice as true and correct and have no rea ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR	by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU A UR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.					
The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing	ing notice.					
Signature of Buyer Date	Signature of Buyer Date					
Printed Name:	Printed Name:					

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Initialed by: Buyer: _____, ___ and Seller: _

Page 7 of 7



APPROVED BY THE TEXAS REAL ESTATE COMMISSION ADDENDUM FOR SELLER'S DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION ON LEAD-BASED PAINT AND LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARDS AS REQUIRED BY FEDERAL LAW

10-10-11

CC	NCERNING THE PROPERTY AT	
		(Street Address and City)
	based paint that may place young children at risk of d may produce permanent neurological damage, inclubehavioral problems, and impaired memory. Lead poiso seller of any interest in residential real property is recommon based paint hazards from risk assessments or inspection known lead-based paint hazards. A risk assessment or prior to purchase." NOTICE: Inspector must be properly certified as required SELLER'S DISCLOSURE: 1. PRESENCE OF LEAD-BASED PAINT AND/OR LEAD-F	
	X (b) Seller has no actual knowledge of lead-based r	paint and/or lead-based paint bazards in the Property
	2. RECORDS AND REPORTS AVAILABLE TO SELLER (check one box only):
		available records and reports pertaining to lead-based paint y (list documents):
	(b) Seller has no reports or records pertaining Property.	to lead-based paint and/or lead-based paint hazards in the
C.	BUYER'S RIGHTS (check one box only):	
	1. Buyer waives the opportunity to conduct a risk a	ssessment or inspection of the Property for the presence of
	lead-based paint of lead-based paint nazards.	
	2. Within ten days after the effective date of this co	ntract, Buyer may have the Property inspected by inspectors
	contract by giving Seller written notice within 14 c	pased paint hazards are present, Buyer may terminate this days after the effective date of this contract, and the earnest
	money will be refunded to Buyer.	rays after the effective date of this contract, and the earnest
D.	BUYER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT (check applicable boxes):	
	Buyer has received copies of all information listed all	oove.
E.	2. Buyer has received the pamphlet <i>Protect Your Fami</i>	ly from Lead in Your Home.
llonu a	BROKERS' ACKNOWLEDGMENT: Brokers have informed (a) provide Buyer with the federally approved new	Seller of Seller's obligations under 42 U.S.C. 4852d to:
	addendum; (c) disclose any known lead-based paint and	phlet on lead poisoning prevention; (b) complete this for lead-based paint hazards in the Property; (d) deliver all
	records and reports to Buyer pertaining to lead-based r	Daint and/or lead-based paint bazards in the Droporty: (a)
	provide Buyer a period of up to 10 days to have the F	roperty inspected and (f) retain a completed conv. of this
	addendaring at least 5 years following the sale. Brokers are	aware of their responsibility to ensure compliance
E.	hest of their knowledge, that the information that have been a series	s have reviewed the information above and certify, to the
	best of their knowledge, that the information they have provid	ed is true and accurate.
		En Janes (1/21/20
Buye	Date	Seller Date
***		Eric E Pizzeck 16 Juneary 6/31/24
Buye	er Date	Seller Date Dizzeck
Othe	r Broker Date	Listing Broker Date
	_ 	Stephen Eaton Date
	The form of this addendum has been approved by the Texas Real Esta	ota Commission for use only with similar
	No representation is made as to the legal validity or adequacy of any transactions. Texas Real Estate Commission, P.O. Box 12188, Austin, TX 787	

(TXR 1906) 10-10-11